
Source: Ministry of Planning and Investment, Vietnam 

Some Singapore’s investment in Vietnam
(cumulative FDI by sector)

Manufacturing

Electricity and gas

Real estate

Wholesale, retail, repair services

Professional, science, tech services

Information and communication

Water supply and waste treatment

Finance, banking, insurance

371

31

118

484

334

212

5

6

19.6

1.6

6.2

25.5

17.6

11.2

0.3

0.3

14,090

11,191

10,045

1,306

526

237

552

4

34.9

27.8

24.9

3.2

1.3

0.59

1.4

0.01

38

361

85.1

2.7

1.6

1.1

110.5

0.6

SECTOR
INVESTMENT

VALUE
AVG
SIZE
OF

PROJECT
(US$M)

PROJECTS

NUMBER SHARE 
IN TOTAL

(%)

US$M SHARE
IN TOTAL

(%)

Some Singapore’s investment in Vietnam
(cumulative FDI by location)

Ho Chi Minh 

Quang Nam

Ha Noi

Da Nang

1,062

9

287

30

56

0.5

15.1

1.6

6,622

4,036

2,792

475

16.4

10

6.9

1.2

INVESTMENT VALUEPROJECTS

NUMBER SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

US$M SHARE IN
TOTAL (%)

Singapore-Vietnam ties at a glance


