

Singapore-Vietnam ties at a glance

Some Singapore's investment in Vietnam (cumulative FDI by sector)

SECTOR	PROJECTS		INVESTMENT VALUE		AVG SIZE OF PROJECT (US\$M)
	NUMBER	SHARE IN TOTAL (%)	US\$M	SHARE IN TOTAL (%)	
Manufacturing	371	19.6	14,090	34.9	38
Electricity and gas	31	1.6	11,191	27.8	361
Real estate	118	6.2	10,045	24.9	85.1
Wholesale, retail, repair services	484	25.5	1,306	3.2	2.7
Professional, science, tech services	334	17.6	526	1.3	1.6
Information and communication	212	11.2	237	0.59	1.1
Water supply and waste treatment	5	0.3	552	1.4	110.5
Finance, banking, insurance	6	0.3	4	0.01	0.6

Some Singapore's investment in Vietnam (cumulative FDI by location)

	PROJECTS		INVESTMENT VALUE	
	NUMBER	SHARE IN TOTAL (%)	US\$M	SHARE IN TOTAL (%)
Ho Chi Minh	1,062	56	6,622	16.4
Quang Nam	9	0.5	4,036	10
Ha Noi	287	15.1	2,792	6.9
Da Nang	30	1.6	475	1.2